# First Christian Day School 1109 Brown Street Waxahachie, TX 75165

# **2022-2023 Fee Schedule**

#### **Tuition Rates**

### Non-Refundable Enrollment Fee \$250

Tuition is paid monthly over 10 months, starting in August with final payment in May.

#### Pre-School

				Consumable		
Pre-K 2, 3, & 4 Classes		Tuition	Curriculum	Supply Fee	Total Tuition	Monthly
Days Per Week		Per Month	Per Semester	One Time	(including fees)	Payment
2	Tuesday/Thursday	\$380.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$4100.00	\$410.00
3	Monday/Wednesday/Friday	\$425.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$4550.00	\$455.00
5	Monday through Friday	\$510.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$5400.00	\$540.00

#### **Grade School**

		Consumable					
Grade	Tuition	Curriculum	Test Fee	Supply Fee	<b>Total Tuition</b>	Monthly	
<u>Level</u>	Per Month	Per Semester	(One Time)	One Time	(including fees)	Payment	
K-2nd Grades	\$535.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$5900.00	\$590.00	
3rd-8th Grades	\$540.00	\$225.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$5500.00	\$600.00	

## **Morning Care & After Care**

 Morning Care
 7:00 am - 7:40 am
 \$ 3.00 per day

 After Care
 3:00 pm - 4:00 pm
 \$ 5.00 per day

 (M-F 3:00-5:30)
 4:01 pm - 5:30 pm
 \$10.00 per day

### **Tuition Payment Options**

- A. Monthly tuition payments must be received by the 5th of every month.
- B. Checks, cash, and credit/debit cards will be accepted for Tuition, Morning Care and/or After Care. <u>Due to increases in processing fees charged for credit/debit card transactions, there will be a 3% charge per transaction when using a credit/debit card.</u> Checks or cash will be required for fees under \$50.
- C. Annual tuition payment (10 months) receives a 5% discount on Tuition only, plus fees.

Payment is due on or before Document Day each year.

- D. Semi-Annual tuition payments (5 months) receive a 2.5% discount on Tuition only, plus fees.
  - Payment is due on or before Document Day each year and January 5th.
- E. Check with the Director for the discount rates for multiple children enrollments.
- F. For Kindergarten Only: A one-time graduation fee of \$50 will be charged in March.